FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2013

February 18, 2013

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred HOUSE BILL 44

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 3, line 11, strike "be reimbursed" and insert in lieu thereof "receive reimbursement from the state".
 - 2. On page 3, line 12, after "actual", insert "travel".
- 3. On page 3, line 13, strike "any other entity" and insert in lieu thereof "another person".
- 4. On page 3, line 14, after "actual", insert "travel" and after "are", insert "or will be".
- 5. On page 3, line 15, strike "entity" and insert in lieu thereof "person".

			Respectfully	submitted,
			Gail Chasey,	Chairwoman
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)		Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)
		Date		

FIFTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2013

HJC/HB 44 Page 2

The roll call vote was $\underline{14}$ For $\underline{0}$ Against

Yes: 14 No: 0

Excused: Brown, Kane

Absent: None

.193215.1

 $Z:\CommRep\HB0044JC1.wpd$